FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 987(06)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/427/436/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities)

Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023 at @ 9:00 PM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
.30/06/2023 at 07:29 AM	Zouveng, Zenhang Lamka, CCPur Dist About 01 Kms North East	30/06/2023	

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an NB: attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

***		56 1972 3X 24X 10 144 144 14			D =14 £
j	e & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Ha Zov L	nglianthang s/o usuanthang of veng, Zenhang amka, CCPur 8729881086/ 8414921454	Some unknown persons	Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy houses etc, common intention, mischief by fire or any explosive substances intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST.		
	O.E. Overleaf O.E. Overleaf O.E. Orerleaf O.E. Orerleaf		Punishable u/s / 143/148/427/436/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act		

Manipur

Signed

Designation

: 30/06/2023

: i/c, OC/CCP-PS Date

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Station Manipur

:(G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI.

To,

The Officer Incharge

Churachandpur Police Station, Manipur - 795 128

Subject: Claiming against Financial Assistance on account of Burn Down my house by Unknown persons on the 04/05/2023 at around 09:00 pm.

Sir,

I the Undersigned Mr. Manglianthang S/o Hausuanthang residence of Zoveng, Zenhang Lamka, P.O, P.S, Churachandpur, Manipur State had the owner to state that the following few lines for your kind consideration.

I, that due to MOB violence some unknown persons had burn down my house on 04/05/2023; at around 09:00 pm. Which to be claim many valuable properties about Rs. 40,95,500/- (Fourty lakhs ninety five thousand five hundred only) which I am holding.

This is my humble pray and request the concerned government to consider and have financial assistance for my lost properties, so that I can build and construct my house as before, that I and my family members would live and survive in the days and years to come.

Thank you for your Anticipation.

Date: Zoveng, Zenhang Lamka

18/05/2023

Treated as ve of FK No. 787 (06)2823 (CA-P) 198/198/4271 436134 180, Su 3(2) (10) = 100 30/57 (Pavention of abouties) Your faithfully

(MANGLIANTHANG)

Aadhar No.: 9018 2028 9868

Contact No.: 8729881086/8414921454